

THE WEST BENGAL MADRASAH SERVICE COMMISSION

Bikash Bhavan, (2nd floor) East Block, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 Tele - Fax No.: 033-23213615 website: www.wbmsc.com

Advt. No: MSC/ 01/2018 Dated: 25/5/2018

IMPORTANT NOTICE

As per solemn order dated 17/5/2018 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in C.A. No 5808 of 2017, all the Non-Govt., Aided Madrasahs which are willing to accept Assistant Teachers recommended by the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission are requested to convey their willingness in writing to the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission, with a copy to the Director of Madrasah Education, West Bengal, within 08/6/2018.

Detailed order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India is available in the Commission's website: www.wbmsc.com.

Sd/-Secretary The West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission